Power Semiconductors
Selection Guide
06|2026
2
About Us
Fuji Electric Co., Ltd. was established in 1923 in Japan as a capital and technology

15
Small PIM (Power Integrated Modules)
650 V 1200 V
 Ic X series          X series A series
W
ith
 N
TC
, p
re
ss
 fit
 pi
ns
V: M726, X: M730
10 A 7MBR10XKA065-50 7MBR10XKA120-50
15 A 7MBR15XKA065-50 7MBR15XKA120-50
20 A 7MBR20XKA065-50
25 A 7MBR25XKA120-50
30 A 7MBR30XKA065-50
V: M727, X: M731
15 A 7MBR15XKB120-50
25 A 7MBR25XKB120-50
35 A 7MBR35XKB120-50
50 A 7MBR50XKB065-50 7MBR50XRKB120-50*
W
ith
 N
TC
, s
old
er
 pi
ns
V: M728, X: M732
10 A 7MBR10XKC065-50 7MBR10XKC120-50
15 A 7MBR15XKC065-50 7MBR15XKC120-50
20 A 7MBR20XKC065-50
25 A 7MBR25XKC120-50
30 A 7MBR30XKC065-50
V: M729, X: M733
15 A 7MBR15XKD120-50
25 A 7MBR25XKD120-50 7MBP25AKD120-50*2
35 A 7MBR35XKD120-50 7MBP35AKD120-50​*2
50 A 7MBR50XKD065-50 7MBR50XRKD120-50* 7MBP50AKD120-50*2​
XRKD
* RC-IGBT
*2) Under development
XKB, VKB XRKB

old
er
 pi
ns
. P
IM
M711
25 A
35 A
M712
35 A
50 A
75 A
M719
25 A
35 A 7MBR35XMA120-50 7MBR35AMA120-50*
50 A 7MBR50XMA065-50 7MBR50XMA120-50 7MBR50AMA120-50*
75 A 7MBR75XMA065-50 7MBR75XME120-50 7MBR75AMA120-50*
100 A 7MBR100AMA120-50*
M720
50 A
75 A 7MBR75XNA065-50 7MBR75XNA120-50 7MBR75ANA120-50*
100 A 7MBR100XNA065-50 7MBR100XNA120-50 7MBR100ANA120-50*
150 A 7MBR150XNA065-50 7MBR150XNE120-50 7MBR150ANA120-50*
200 A 7MBR200ANA120-50*
M719
25 A
35 A 7MBR35XPA120-50
50 A
7MBR50XPA065-50 7MBR50XPA120-50
7MBR50XPE120-50
75 A 7MBR75XPA065-50 7MBR75XPE120-50
100 A 7MBR100XPE065-50
M720
50 A
75 A
7MBR75XRA120-50

17
650 V 1200 V
Ic X series X series
W
ith
 N
TC
, p
re
ss
 fit
 pi
ns
M721
25 A
35 A 7MBR35XWA120-50
50 A 7MBR50XWA065-50 7MBR50XWA120-50
75 A 7MBR75XWA065-50 7MBR75XWE120-50
M722
50 A
75 A 7MBR75XXA065-50 7MBR75XXA120-50
100 A 7MBR100XXA065-50 7MBR100XXA120-50
150 A 7MBR150XXA065-50 7MBR150XXE120-50
M721
25 A
35 A 7MBR35XYA120-50
50 A 7MBR50XYA065-50 7MBR50XYA120-50
75 A 7MBR75XYA065-50 7MBR75XYE120-50
100 A 7MBR100XYE065-50
M722
50 A
75 A 7MBR75XZA120-50
100 A 7MBR100XZA065-50 7MBR100XZA120-50
150 A 7MBR150XZA065-50 7MBR150XZE120-50
Note 1: Pin assignment of output terminals changes within the range of colored position depending on output current.
Note2: EconoPIM™ is registered trademark of Infineon Technologies AG, Germany.
122 mm62  mm
Thermistor

6-Pack EconoPACK™
       1200 V
Ic X series A series
W
ith
 N
TC
, s
old
er
 pi
ns
V: M636, X: M669    Solder Pins
50 A
75 A
100 A 6MBI100XAE120-50
100 A 6MBI100XBA120-50 6MBI100ABA120-50*3
150 A 6MBI150XBA120-50 6MBI150ABA120-50*3
180 A
200 A
6MBI200XBA120-50 6MBI200ABA120-50*3
6MBI200XBE120-50
V: M633, X: M668    Solder Pins 250 A 6MBI250XRBE120-50 6MBI250ABA120-50*3
W
ith
 N
TC
, p
re
ss
 fit
 pi
ns
M647    Press fit Pins
50 A
75 A
100 A 6MBI100XWE120-50
100 A 6MBI100XXA120-50
150 A 6MBI150XXA120-50
180 A
200 A
6MBI200XXA120-50
6MBI200XXE120-50
M648     Press fit Pins 250 A 6MBI250XRXE120-50*2
Note: EconoPACK™ is registered trademark of Infineon Technologies AG, Germany.
*1) 6MBI180VB-120-55, 6MBI180VX-120-55; 6MBI200XBE120-50; 6MBI200XXE120-50 ; Premium type (Low Thermal Impedance Version)
*2) RC-IGBT
*3) Under development

45 mm
107.5 mm
62 mm
122 mm
45 mm
107.5 mm
62 mm 122 mm
19
Standard 2-Pack
650 V 1200 V 1700 V
Ic X series          X series A series X series A series
2-
Pa
ck
M263
75 A 2MBI75XAA170-50
100 A 2MBI100XAA120-50 2MBI100XAA170-50
150 A 2MBI150XAA065-50 2MBI150XAA120-50 2MBI150XAA170-50
200 A 2MBI200XAA065-50 2MBI200XAA120-50
M274
150 A
200 A 2MBI200XBE120-50
300 A 2MBI300XBE065-50 2MBI300XBE120-50
400 A 2MBI400XBE065-50
M275
300 A
400 A 2MBI400XDE065-50 2MBI400XDE120-50
600 A 2MBI600XDE065-50 2MBI600XDE120-50
M276
150 A 2MBI150XHA170-50 2MBI150AHA170-50*
200 A 2MBI200XHA170-50 2MBI200AHA170-50*
300 A 2MBI300XHA120-50 2MBI300AHA120-50* 2MBI300XHA170-50 2MBI300AHA170-50*
400 A
2MBI400XHA170-50 2MBI400AHA170-50*
2MBI400XHA170-81*
450 A
2MBI450XHA120-50 2MBI450AHA120-50*
2MBI450XHA120-81*
600 A
2MBI600XHA120-50 2MBI600AHA120-50* 2MBI600AHA170-50*
2MBI600XHA120-81*
800 A 2MBI800AHA120-50*
900 A 2MBI900AHA120-50*
M277
300 A 2MBI300XEE170-50
400 A 2MBI400XEE170-50
450 A 2MBI450XEE120-50
600 A 2MBI600XEE065-50 2MBI600XEE120-50
AC-Switch*1
34 mm
94  mm
45 mm 92  mm

Ic
 X series A series X series A series
W
ith
 N
TC
, s
old
er
 pi
ns
M254
225 A
2MBI225XNA120-50 2MBI225ANA120-50*3 2MBI225XNA170-50 2MBI225ANA120-50*3
2MBI225XNA120-81*
300 A 2MBI300XNA120-50 2MBI300ANA120-50*3 2MBI300XNA170-50 2MBI300ANA120-50*3
450 A 2MBI450XNA120-50 2MBI450ANA120-50*3 2MBI450XNA170-50 2MBI450ANA120-50*3
550 A
600 A 2MBI600XNG120-50*1 2MBI600XNG170-50*1
M285
600 A 2MBI600XNE120-50 2MBI600XNE170-50
800 A 2MBI800XNE120-50 2MBI800XRNE170-50*2
1000 A 2MBI1000XRNE120-50*2
W
ith
 N
TC
, p
re
ss
 fit
 pi
ns
M282
225 A 2MBI225XNB120-50 2MBI225XNB170-50
300 A
2MBI300XNB120-50 2MBI300XNB170-50
2MBI300XNB120-81*
450 A
2MBI450XNB120-50 2MBI450XNB170-50
2MBI450XNB120-81*
550 A
600 A
2MBI600XNH120-50*1 2MBI600XNH170-50*1
2MBI600XNH120-81*1
N207
600 A 2MBI600ANP120-50*3 2MBI600ANP170-50*3
750 A 2MBI750ANP170-50*3
800 A 2MBI800ANP120-50*3
900 A 2MBI900ANP170-50*3
1000 A 2MBI1000ANP120-50*3
M286
600 A 2MBI600XNF120-50 2MBI600XNF170-50
800 A 2MBI800XNF120-50 2MBI800XRNF170-50*2
1000 A
2MBI1000XRNF120-50*2
2MBI1000XRNF120-81*2
XRNEXNE

21
PrimePACK™
1200 V 1700 V
X series X series
Ic
2-
Pa
ck
M271
600 A
650 A
2MBI650XXA170-50
900 A
2MBI900XXA120P-50
2MBI900XXA120P-81*1
1200 A 2MBI1200XXE120P-50 2MBI1200XXE170-50
M272
1000 A
2MBI1000XXB170-50
1400 A
2MBI1400XXB120P-50 2MBI1400XXB170-50
2MBI1400XXB120P-81*1
1800 A 2MBI1800XXF120P-50 2MBI1800XXF170-50
1800 A 2MBI1800XXG120P-50 2MBI1800XXG170-50
2MBI1800XXG120P-81*1 2MBI1800XXG170-81
M291
2400 A
2MBI2400XRXG120-50*2 2MBI2400XRXG170-50*1,2

Note 2: The range of modules with pre-applied TIM(Thermal-Interface-Material) is being continually expanded.
89 mm 172  mm
89 mm
250  mm
High Power next Core (HPnC)
Low Side
Thermistor Thermistor
High Side
*1) Under development
*2) Traction variant with MgSiC baseplate
*3) Industrial variant with Cu baseplate
4) Visol = 6 kV
1200 V 1700 V 2300 V 3300 V
A series X series A series X series X series
M297*1,2
450 A 2MBI450XYF330-50*1
600 A 2MBI600XYF330-50*1
1200 A 2MBI1200XYF170-50*1
1500 A 2MBI1500XYF170-50*1
2MBI1800AZF170-50*1
M298*3
1200 A 2MBI1200XZF170-50 2MBI1200XZF230-50
2MBI1200XZG230-50*4
1500 A 2MBI1500XZF170-50
1800 A 2MBI1800AZF120-50*1 2MBI1800XZF170-50 2MBI1800AZF170-50*1
2-
Pa
ck
For traction use
For industrial use
99.5 mm 144  mm
99.5 mm 144  mm
23
Silicon Carbide (SiC) Modules
1200V 1700V 2000V
 ID SiC MOSFET SiC MOSFET SiC MOSFET
62
m
m
 S
TD
  2
 in
 1
M295
200 A 2CI200HHE170-50*
300 A 2CI300HHE120-50* 2CI300HHE170-50*
400 A 2CI400HHE170-50*
450 A 2CI450HHE120-50* 2CI450HHE200-50*
600 A 2CI600HHE120-50* 2CI600HHE170-50*
800 A 2CI800HHE120-50*
62 mm 108  mm
38
,5
 m
m
1700 V 2300 V 3300 V
ID SiC MOSFET SiC MOSFET SiC MOSFET
M297*1,2
850 A 2CI850HYS330-50*1
1000 A 2CI1000HYS170-50*1
1500 A 2CI1500HYS170-50*1
 1800 A 2CI1800HYS170-50*1
N212*1,3
1000 A 2CI1000HZR170-50*1
1200 A 2CI1200HZR230-50*1
1500 A 2CI1500HZR170-50*1
1800 A 2CI1800HZR170-50*1
2-
Pa
ck
*1) Under development
*2) Traction variant with MgSiC baseplate
*3) Industrial variant with Cu baseplate
99.5 mm 144  mm
99.5 mm 144  mm
For traction use
For industrial use
24
Silicon Carbide (SiC) Modules
1200V
 ID SiC MOSFET
2-
Pa
ck M293
50 A 2CI50HKC120-50*1
100 A 2CI100HKC120-50*1
M294
100 A  2CI100HKD120-50*1
150 A 2CI150HKD120-50*1
200 A 2CI200HKD120-50*1
6-
Pa
ck M679
50 A 6CI50HKC120-50*1
M692
50 A  6CI50HKD120-50*1
75 A 6CI75HKD120-50*1
100 A 6CI100HKD120-50*1
48 mm33.8 mm
48 mm
56.7 mm
48 mm33.8 mm

1200 V 1700 V
Ic V series RB-IGBT V series RB-IGBT
3 P
ha
se
 W
ith
 N
TC
,
so
lde
r p
ins
M1203
50 A 12MBI50VN-120-50 600 V
75 A 12MBI75VN-120-50 600 V
100 A 12MBI100VN-120-50 600 V
3 P
ha
se
 W
ith
 N
TC
,
pr
es
s fi
t p
ins
M1202
50 A 12MBI50VX-120-50 600 V
75 A 12MBI75VX-120-50 600 V
100 A 12MBI100VX-120-50 600 V
1 P
ha
se
M403

ive
r-I
c w
ith
ou
t
Br
ak
e-
Ch
op
pe
r
P633A
• • • •
15 A 6MBP15XSD060-50
20 A 6MBP20XSD060-50
30 A 6MBP30XSD060-50
35 A 6MBP35XSD060-50
• • • • •
15 A 6MBP15XSF060-50
20 A 6MBP20XSF060-50
30 A 6MBP30XSF060-50
35 A 6MBP35XSF060-50
P642
• • • •
50 A 6MBP50XTA065-50
75 A 6MBP75XTA065-50
• • • • •
50 A 6MBP50XTC065-50
75 A 6MBP75XTC065-50
P633C
• • • •
15 A 6MBP15XSJ065-50
20 A 6MBP20XSJ065-50
30 A 6MBP30XSJ065-50
35 A 6MBP35XSJ065-50
• • • • •
15 A 6MBP15XSK065-50
20 A 6MBP20XSK065-50
30 A 6MBP30XSK065-50
35 A 6MBP35XSK065-50
P641
• • • • •
20 A 6MBP20XRVF065-50
30 A 6MBP30XRVF065-50
40 A 6MBP0XRVF065-50
Built-in  protection  functions
High-side Drv. High-side Drv. High-side Drv.
Low-side Drv.

650 V 1200 V
Ic X series X series
W
ith
ou
t
Br
ak
e-
Ch
op
pe
r
P639
• • • •
10 A 6MBP10XRHA120-50*
20 A 6MBP20XRHA065-50
30 A 6MBP30XRHA065-50
• • • •
10 A
15 A
20 A
25 A 6MBP25XAA120-50
30 A
35 A 6MBP35XAA120-50
50 A 6MBP50XAA065-50
P629 75 A 6MBP75XAA065-50
• • • • •
25 A 6MBP25XBA120-50
35 A 6MBP35XBA120-50
50 A 6MBP50XBA065-50 6MBP50XBA120-50
75 A 6MBP75XBA065-50
100 A 6MBP100XBA065-50
P626
W
ith
Br
ak
e-
Ch
op
pe
r
P644
• • • • •
25 A 7MBP25XJN120-50*
35 A 7MBP35XJN120-50*
50 A 7MBP50XJN065-50*
75 A 7MBP75XJN065-50*
P-side fault status output (Alarm)
N-side fault status output (Alarm)
Under voltage protection (self-shutdown)
Over current protection (self-shutdown)

X series X series
W
ith
ou
t
Br
ak
e -
Ch
op
pe
r
• • • • •
25A
35A
50A 6MBP50XFN120-50*
75A
100A 6MBP100XFN065-50*
W
ith
 B
ra
ke
-
Ch
op
pe
r
P636
• • • • •
25A
35A
50A 7MBP50XFN120-50*
75A
100A 7MBP100XFN065-50*
25A
35A
50A
75A
100A
W
ith
ou
t
Br
ak
e -
Ch
op
pe
r
P638
• • • • •
25A
35A
50A 6MBP50XGN120-50
75A 6MBP75XGN120-50
100A 6MBP100XGN 065-50
150A 6MBP150XGN065-50
W
GND
V
U

Ic
X series X series
W
ith
ou
t B
ra
ke
-C
ho
pp
er
• • • • •
25 A
35 A
50 A 6MBP50XDA120-50
75 A 6MBP75XDA120-50
6MBP75XDN120-50
100 A 6MBP100XDA065-50 6MBP100XDA120-50
6MBP100XDN120-50
150 A 6MBP150XDA065-50
6MBP150XDN065-50 6MBP150XDN120-50
200 A
6MBP200XDN065-50
250 A
6MBP250XDN065-50
W
ith
 B
ra
ke
-C
ho
pp
er
P630
• • • • •
25 A
35 A
50 A 7MBP50XDA120-50*
75 A 7MBP75XDA120-50*
7MBP75XDN120-50*
100 A 7MBP100XDA065-50 7MBP100XDA120-50
7MBP100XDN120-50
150 A 7MBP150XDA065-50
7MBP150XDN065-50 7MBP150XDN120-50
200 A
7MBP200XDN065-50
250 A

Overheating protection (self-shutdown)
Built-in  protection  functionsIPM (Intelligent Power Modules)
650 V
Ic X series X series
W
ith
ou
t B
ra
ke
-C
ho
pp
er
• • • • •
100 A 6MBP100XEN120-50*
150 A 6MBP150XEN120-50*
200 A 6MBP200XEN065-50 6MBP200XEN120-50*
300 A 6MBP300XEN065-50 6MBP300XEN120-50*
400 A 6MBP450AEN065-50
450 A
W
ith
 Br
ak
e-
Ch
op
pe
r
P631
• • • • •
100 A 7MBP100XEN120-50*
150 A 7MBP150XEN120-50*
200 A 7MBP200XEN065-50* 7MBP200XEN120-50*
300 A 7MBP300XEN065-50* 7MBP300XEN120-50*
400 A
450 A 7MBP450XEN065-50*
W
GND
V
U

P
Alarm output  U Alarm output  V Alarm output  W
6MBP XEN -50
7MBP XEN -50
6MBP VEA -50
7MBP VEA -50
110 mm 142  mm
Warning Output WNG
31
Discrete IGBT
Recommended operating frequency
600 V 650 V 1200 V
Ic RB series XS series A series XS series A series
TO-247
(Type:B)
30 A FGW30XS65
40 A
FGW40XS65 F8W065040* FGW40XS120 F8W120040*
F8SW120040*
50 A FGW50XS65
75 A
FGW75XS65 F8W065075* FGW75XS120 F8W120075*
F8SW120075*
15 A
25 A
30 A FGW30XS65C
40 A FGW40XS65C FGW40XS120C
50 A
FGW50XS65D
FGW50XS65C F8SW06550*
75 A
FGW75XS65D F8SW06575* FGW75XS120C
FGW75XS65C
RB-IGBT
85 A FGW85N60RB
100 A F8SW065100*
TO-247Plus-3 100 A
F8WP065100* FGWP100XS120C* F8WP120100*
F8SWP120100*

TSPAK-C
20 A F8SE065020*
30 A F8SE065030*
40 A
F8E065040* F8E120040*
F8SE120040*
50 A F8E065050*
75 A F8E065075*
*) Under consideration
33
SiC-SBD
650 V 1200 V
Ic
SiC-SBD 2G SiC-SBD 1G SiC-SBD 2G SiC-SBD 1G
T-Pack(s)
10 A FDCC10S65
20 A
25 A FDCC25S65
20 A FDCC20C65
TO-220-2 (Type:A)
6 A FDC2PT06S65
8 A FDC2PT08S65
10 A FDC2P10S65
TO-220-2 (Type:B)
10 A FDCP10S65
25 A FDCP25S65
TO-220
20 A FDCP20C65
TO-220F
20 A FDCA20C65
TO-220F-2
6 A FDC2AT06S65
8 A FDC2AT08S65
10 A FDC2AT10S65 FDCA10S65
18 A FDCA18S120
25 A FDCA25S65
TO-247 (Type:A)
10 A FDCY10S65
18 A FDCY18S120
25 A FDCY25S65
20 A FDCY20C65
36 A FDCY36C120
50 A FDCY50C65
TO-247-2
18 A FDCW18T120
20 A FDC2WT20S120
40 A FDC2WT40S120
34
94
3417
4